SL11(SL52810)
SURFACE-MOUNTED STEP/STAIR LIGHT SPECIFICATIONS
3740 Wiliam St, Burnaby, BC V5C 3H7 Phone: +1 (604) 294-2334 Toll free: +1 (877) 294-2334 Fax: +1 (604) 294-2126
@PREMIER Lighting. All right reserved. Product design and development is an ongoing process by PREMIER Lighting. We reserve the right to
change specifications. Contact PREMIER for the latest product information or visit www.premierlight.ca for more.
Last update: May 20, 2026
1Page of 5
DESCRIPTION

Last update: May 20, 2026
5Page of 5
PRODUCT ORDERING GUIDE
EXAMPLE: SL11-7W-30K-V-BRZ
SL11 -7W -30K -V  -BRZ
Series Wattage CCT Dimming Fixture Color
SERIES WATTAGE CCT DIMMING FIXTURE COLOR
SL11
7W: 9.5"(5LED-7W)
14W: 13"(2x5LED-14W)
30K: 3000K
40K: 4000K
V: 0-10V
T: Triac
N: None
BLK: Black
GLD: Gold
BLU: Blue
BRZ: Bronze
SLV: Silver
RED: Red
CUST: Custom Color
INSTALLATION
1
1 Custom colours are available upon request. Please provide a paint chip or RAL number and specify CUST at the end of the order number.
Please read these instructions carefully before commencing installation and retain for future reference. If in doubt, we advise that you consult
a qualiified electrician to install the product. These products must not be modified. If any modification is made it may invalidate the warranty
and may render the product unsafe. All electrical installations must be carried out according to national electrical code & local regulations.
1
Important Safety Notes
1.	 Switch off the electricity at the mains before commencing installation (if a fuse box is used) remove the appropriate circuit fuse to avoid
accidental switching on of the mains supply.
2.	 Connect to a 120-277V supply in accordance with relevant electrical standards.
3.	 Make sure all connections are tight with no loose strands.
4.	 Ensure fire regulations are not breached when fitting your lights.
5.	 If you are in any doubt regarding these instructions, consult a qualified electrician.
2 4
Fix the two mounting clips to the wall using
screws.